
2024CRB6348	 Addison, Dorothy� $225.00
2019CRB21821	 Albert Jemison, Charles� $315.00
2019CRB21821	 Albert Jemison, Charles� $54.00
2024CRA11111	 Bail Project� $475.00
2024CRB5664	 Bail Project� $450.00
2024CRB5664	 Bail Project� $54.00
2024TRC2139	 Bail Project� $225.00
2024TRC2139	 Bail Project� $44.00
2024CRB1238	 Blankenship, Terri� $65.00
2024CRB1238	 Blankenship, Terri� $54.00
2024CRB4965	 Collins, Kenneth� $90.00
2024CRB4965	 Collins, Kenneth� $54.00
2023TRC14472	 Draper, Breaun C� $250.00
2023TRC14472	 Draper, Breaun C� $44.00
2024TRC15844	 Gale Hill, Regina� $440.00
2024CRB470	 Gambrell, Robert L, III� $50.00
2024CRB470	 Gambrell, Robert L, III� $54.00
2024CRB8751	 Gonzalez Aponte, Miguel� $100.00
2024CRB8751	 Gonzalez Aponte, Miguel� $54.00
2023CRB22	 Hall, Sa’deh D� $200.00
2023CRB22	 Hall, Sa’deh D� $54.00
2023CRB8822	 Hester, Gelontai� $90.00
2023CRB8822	 Hester, Gelontai� $54.00
2024CRB6127	 Johnson, Eleshia� $135.00
2024CRB6127	 Johnson, Eleshia� $54.00
2012TRD41698	 Little, James Edward� $294.00
2019CRB10009	 McCorkle, William� $100.00
2019CRB10009	 McCorkle, William� $44.00
2024CRA1052	 McQuarter, Myles� $450.00
2024CRA1052	 McQuarter, Myles� $25.00
2024CRA9140	 Moore, Annette� $925.00
2024CRB6929	 Moran, Mark D� $150.00
2024CRB6929	 Moran, Mark D� $54.00
2024TRC984	 Nzinyagari, Alphonse� $45.00
2024TRC1841	 Nzinyagari, Alphonse� $450.00
2023TRC18873	 O’Donnell, Kelsey� $401.50
2024CRB661	 Osman, Yonis A� $90.00
2024CRB661	 Osman, Yonis A� $54.00
2024TRC5026	 Othman, Mohammad� $100.00
2024TRC5026	 Othman, Mohammad� $39.00
2024CRA9094	 Paul, Davon� $25.00
2024CRA9094	 Paul, Davon� $500.00
2024CRB5409	 Ra’mone, Jackson� $150.00
2024CRB5409	 Ra’mone, Jackson� $54.00
2015CRB5141	 Randy, Clark� $64.00
2024CRA8964	 Ridgell, Margaret� $250.00
2024CRB8781	 Rodruguez III, Ariel� $100.00
2016TRD27275	 Shamarow, Shante� $90.00
2024TRD4704	 Smith, Akeiva� $450.00
2024CRA10107	 Tretock, Jamie� $180.00
2024CRA10107	 Tretock, Jamie� $25.00
2024CRB5777	 Urday, Jorge� $350.00
2024CRB5777	 Urday, Jorge� $54.00
2024TRC5237	 Wall, Rhea J.� $225.00
2024TRC5237	 Wall, Rhea J.� $44.00
2016CRB20964	 White, Antonio� $299.00

NOTICE OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS
CRIMINAL DIVISION - 

CASH BOND ACCOUNT
CLEVELAND MUNICIPAL COURT

EARLE B. TURNER, Clerk

    Pursuant to Section 1901.31(G) Ohio Revised Code and Local 
Rule – Inactive Case Fee (JE #192, P.95), notice is hereby given 
that Earle B. Turner, Clerk of the Cleveland Municipal Court, has 
determined that certain actions, listed herein bonds, in the Cleveland 
Municipal Court which were finally concluded more than one year 
past in which there remains unclaimed funds or deposits in posses-
sion of the Clerk will be transferred to the General Fund of the City 
of Cleveland.

    Any person or persons having any right or interest to said funds 
or deposits should make the proper claim.  Any payee wishing to file 
a claim should make his or her request with their ID at the Finance 
Department of the Cleveland Municipal Court on the second floor 
of the Justice Center. 
    Dec19, 2025

Case #	 Recipient	�  Amount


